

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED (A Government of India Enterprise) Rates & Costing Section, Corporate Office Room No.216, II floor, Eastern Court Janpath, New Delhi-110 001.

No. 3-4/2013-R&C[CFA]

Dated: 26-12-2014

# Corrigendum to Circular R&C-CFA No.73/14-15

## Subject:- Revision of pulse duration of calls from BSNL Landline/WLL(Fixed)/CDMA(Fixed).

Kind reference is invited to this office Circular No. R&C-CFA No.73/14-15 issued vide letter No.3-4/2013-R&C[CFA] dated 19.11.2014 through which pulse duration of calls from BSNL Landline/WLL(Fixed)/CDMA(Fixed) was revised:-

In this connection table given below:

Call from BSNL fixed line to fixed line number of MTNL/ Other operator in Delhi/ Mumbai from adjacent SSAs of BSNL.	
Existing pulse rate in Sec	Proposed Pulse rate in Sec
120	60

#### May be read as:-

Call from BSNL fixed line to fixed line number of MTNL/ Other operator in Delhi from <b>adjoining SDCAs of BSNL.</b>	
Existing pulse rate in Sec	Proposed Pulse rate in Sec
90	60

All other term & conditions shall remain unchanged.

Sd/-DGM (T&C-CFA)

### To,

# All Heads of Telecom Circle / Telephone District BSNL.

## Copy for information to : -

- 1) CMD, BSNL
- 2) DIR (CFA/CM/ENT/HR/FIN) on BSNL Board.
- 3) Executive Director (Finance/CA/NB/CN), BSNL
- 4) PGM(Regulation), BSNL, CO, New Delhi
- 5) GM(Marketing),CO BSNL New Delhi for adequate publicity and marketing of service
- 6) GM (PDP-CFA)/Sr.GM(NWP-CFA)/Sr.GM(NWO-CFA)/GM(Fin-CFA), CO BSNL, New Delhi
- 7) GMs(CMTS/CDMA-WIN All Zone
- 8) AD OL for Hindi version
- 9) Sr.GM (CIT), BSNL, CO-for placement on BSNL web site.
- 10) CGM(ITPC) Pune /GM Nodal Centre(South/West/North/East Zones).for necessary changes in CDR/CDMA/Billing System
- 11) Director General P&T audit, Shyam Nath Marg, Near old Secretariat, Delhi110054
- 12) Secretary, TRAI-for information please.
- 13) Guard file.

DM (T&C-CFA)